# OP \$490.00 436542

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EZShield, Inc.		07/24/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Bank of Canada	
Street Address:	130 King Street West, 8th Floor	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5X 1J9	
Entity Type:	nationally chartered bank: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4365423	SYCURITYMAX
Registration Number:	3879876	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Registration Number:	4752314	END2END DEFENSE
Registration Number:	4518867	DASHACCESS
Registration Number:	4530092	TRIPLE LAYER DEFENSE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3780752	EZSHIELD
Registration Number:	3862043	IDENTISCREEN
Registration Number:	3766516	EZSHIELD PLUS
Registration Number:	3833560	EZSHIELD EMERGENCY CARD SERVICES
Registration Number:	3766513	THE EZSHIELD PROMISE
Registration Number:	3825776	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3825775	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3825774	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3825773	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3793965	EZSHIELD VAULT
Registration Number:	3825734	EZSHIELD IDENTITY RESTORATION
Registration Number:	3819043	EZSHIELD IDENTITY RESTORATION
Registration Number:	2774601	EZ
Registration Number:	2709171	EZ EZSHIELD CHECK FRAUD PROTECTION PROGR

TRADEMARK REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0139

900415626

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 8165317545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (816) 460-2605

**Email:** brian.mcginley@dentons.com, anita.hansen@dentons.com,

doug.wingo@dentons.com

Correspondent Name:Brian R. McGinleyAddress Line 1:Dentons US LLPAddress Line 2:P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70027900-000005 (002469)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Mcginley
SIGNATURE:	/brian r mcginley/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=EZShield IP Sec Agr#page1.tif source=EZShield IP Sec Agr#page2.tif source=EZShield IP Sec Agr#page3.tif source=EZShield IP Sec Agr#page4.tif source=EZShield IP Sec Agr#page5.tif source=EZShield IP Sec Agr#page6.tif

#### SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY SUPPLEMENT

TO: NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, as administrative agent for itself and certain other lenders (the "Agent")

**WHEREAS** the undersigned (the "**Debtor**") has delivered a General Security and Pledge Agreement to the Agent dated as of July 24, 2017 (the "**Security Agreement**"), and all terms used herein as defined terms shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement;

**AND WHEREAS** pursuant to the Security Agreement the Debtor pledges, assigns, mortgages, charges and hypothecates to the Agent and grants to the Agent a security interest in favor of the Agent in, *inter alia*, all present and future trademarks, copyrights, patents, trade names, business names, trade styles, logos and all other forms of business identifiers and other intellectual property.

**NOW THEREFORE** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Debtor hereby grants a security interest in and confirms and agrees that the security interest created by the Security Agreement has attached to the intellectual property listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto, together with all goodwill relating thereto, and excluding any intent-to-use trademark applications (the "Intellectual Property"), and that the Intellectual Property and all proceeds thereof are subject to the security interest granted under the Security Agreement; all as more particularly provided in the Security Agreement. The Debtor also agrees to execute and deliver to the Agent all such further documents and assurances from time to time as the Agent may reasonably consider necessary or desirable in connection with the foregoing.

The Debtor confirms and agrees that: value has been given by the Agent to the Debtor; the Debtor has rights in all existing Intellectual Property and power to transfer rights in the Intellectual Property to the Agent; and the Debtor and the Agent have not postponed the time for attachment of the security interest, and the security interest shall attach to Intellectual Property upon the execution of this Agreement. This Agreement is in addition to and not in substitution for any other security now or hereafter held by the Agent (including without limitation the Security Agreement).

This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York and the federal laws of the United States of America applicable therein.

This Agreement shall be binding on the Debtor and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the Agent and its successors and assigns. The Debtor shall not be permitted to assign its obligations hereunder.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Agreement has been executed by the undersigned as of the date first above written.

**DEBTOR:** 

EZSHIELD, INC.

Ву:

Name: Irina Krasik

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

## SCHEDULE "A"

## **Intellectual Property**

## **Patents**

GRANTOR OWNER	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
EZShield, Inc.	US	Online safety deposit box	13/057,158	10/3/2011	8,886,687	11/11/2014	Issued
EZShield, Inc.	US	Online safety deposit box	15/628,539	6/20/2017	n/a	n/a	Pending
EZShield, Inc.	US	Online safety deposit box	14/512/347	10/10/2014	9,697,279	7/4/2017	Issued
EZShield, Inc.	CA	Online safety deposit box	2731178	8/6/2009	CA 2731178	11/1/2016	Issued
EZShield, Inc.	US	Computer implemented method, computer system and nontransitory computer readable storage medium having http module	13/539,245	6/29/2012	8,793,804	7/29/2014	Issued
EZShield, Inc.	US	Computer implemented method, computer system and nontransitory computer readable storage medium for matching url with web site	13/539,285	6/29/2012	n/a	n/a	Abandoned
EZShield, Inc.	US	Data Processing Engine System and Method	13/624,823	9/21/2012	n/a	n/a	Pending
EZShield, Inc.	US	Core gateway system and method	13/624,848	9/21/2012	n/a	n/a	Pending
EZShield, Inc.	US	Provisional subscriber system and method	13/624,866	9/21/2012	n/a	n/a	Pending
EZShield, Inc.	US	Secure Profile System and Method	13/730,717	12/28/2012	n/a	n/a	Pending
EZShield, Inc.	US	Identity Alert Management System and Method	13/730,736	12/28/2012	n/a	n/a	Pending
EZShield, Inc.	US	Identity management system and method including architecture for the same	13/730,751	12/28/2012	n/a	n/a	Pending
EZShield, Inc.	US	Graphical Interface for a display screen or portion thereof	29/452,721	4/19/2013	D788,131	5/30/2017	Issued

104035793\V-3

GRANTOR OWNER	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
EZShield, Inc.	CA	Identity management system and method including architecture for the same	2801659	1/9/2013	n/a	n/a	Pending
EZShield, Inc.	US	System and method for providing recovery for victims of check fraud	10/685,206	10/14/2003	8,788,377	1/1/2013	Issued
EZShield, Inc.	US	System and method for providing recovery for victims of check fraud	11/328,362	1/9/2006	8,346,637	7/22/2014	Issued
EZShield, Inc.	US	System and method for providing recovery for victims of check fraud	13/720,921	12/19/2012	n/a	n/a	Pending
EZShield, Inc.	US	System and method for providing recovery for victims of check fraud	13/720,950	12/19/2012	n/a	n/a	Pending
EZShield, Inc.	US	System and method for providing recovery for victims of checking account fraud	13/841,693	3/15/2013	n/a	n/a	Pending
EZShield, Inc.	US	System and method for providing recovery for victims of check fraud	14/297,596	6/15/2014	n/a	n/a	Pending
EZShield, Inc.	CA	System and method for providing recovery for victims of check fraud	2437875	8/19/2003	n/a	n/a	Lapsed
EZShield, Inc.	CA	System and method for providing recovery for victims of checking account fraud	2813198	4/17/2013	n/a	n/a	Pending

# <u>Trademarks</u>

GRANTOR OWNER				FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
EZShield, Inc.	US	SYCURITYMAX	85497532	12/16/2011	4365423	7/9/2013	Registered

104035793\V-3

GRANTOR OWNER	COUNT RY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
EZShield, Inc.	US	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION (and design)	85013428	4/14/2010	3879876	11/23/2010	Cancelled
EZShield, Inc.	US	END2END DEFENSE	85818512	1/8/2013	4752314	6/9/2015	Registered
EZShield, Inc.	US	DASHACCESS	85822962	1/14/2013	4518867	4/22/2014	Registered
EZShield, Inc.	US	TRIPLE LAYER DEFENSE SYSTEM	85557774	3/1/2012	4530092	5/13/2014	Registered
EZShield, Inc.	US	EZSHIELD	77823463	9/10/2009	3780752	4/27/2010	Registered
EZShield, Inc.	US	IDENTISCREEN	77891342	12/11/2009	3862043	10/12/2010	Cancelled
EZShield, Inc.	US	EZSHIELD PLUS	77754096*	6/8/2009	3766516	3/30/2010	Cancelled
EZShield, Inc.	US	EZSHIELD EMERGENCY CARD SERVICES	77754078	6/8/2009	3833560	8/17/2010	Cancelled
EZShield, Inc.	US	THE EZSHIELD PROMISE	77754055*	6/8/2009	3766513	3/30/2010	Cancelled
EZShield, Inc.	US	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION	77564324	9/8/2008	3825776	7/27/2010	Cancelled
EZShield, Inc.	US	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION	77564321	9/8/2008	3825775	7/27/2010	Cancelled
EZShield, Inc.	US	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION	77564319	9/8/2008	3825774	7/27/2010	Cancelled
EZShield, Inc.	US	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION	77564317	9/8/2008	3825773	7/27/2010	Cancelled
EZShield, Inc.	US	EZSHIELD VAULT	77547144	8/14/2008	3793965	5/25/2010	Registered
EZShield, Inc.	US	EZSHIELD IDENTITY RESTORATION	77547136540	8/14/2008	3825734	7/27/2010	Cancelled
EZShield, Inc.	US	EZSHIELD IDENTITY RESTORATION	77547131	8/14/2008	3819043	7/13/2010	Cancelled
EZShield, Inc.	US	EZ (and design)	76332174	10/31/2001	2774601	10/21/2003	Registered
EZShield, Inc.	US	EZ EZSHIELD CHECK FRAUD PROTECTION PROGRAM	76422686	6/17/2002	2709171	4/22/2003	Registered
EZShield, Inc.	CA	EZSHIELD (and design)	1559218	1/10/2012	TMA873580	3/18/2014	Registered
EZShield, Inc.	CA	EZSHIELD	1559109	1/10/2012	TMA873579	3/18/2014	Registered

<sup>\*</sup>Abandoned

# **Copyrights**

GRANTOR PARTY OWNER	TITLE		REG. DATE
EZShield, Inc.	All text, images and other content as may		
	appear on the internet web pages of www.ezshield.com as of February 8, 2010.	VA0001701680	2/9/2010
	(Excluding licensed images of individuals		

104035793\V-3

	appearing on the web pages.)		
EZShield, Inc.	EZShield Security Assist Website.	TX0007519720	2/24/2012

104035793\V-3

**RECORDED: 08/01/2017**